NOTICE TO THE ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF FONTANELLE, IOWA A SPECIAL CITY ELECTION WILL BE CONDUCTED ON DECEMBER 13, 2022

Notice is hereby given to the registered and qualified electors of the CITY OF FONTANELLE of Adair County that a SPECIAL CITY ELECTION will be held December 13, 2022.

NOTE: Only one polling place will be used in this election.
The <u>POLLING PLACE for all voters residing within the City of Fontanelle in Adair County is:</u>
Fontanelle Community Building – 219 Washington St, Fontanelle, IA
POLLS OPEN at 7 A.M. and POLLS CLOSE at 8 P.M.

Pre-registered voters are required to provide an approved form of identification at the polling place before receiving and casting a regular ballot. Voters who are not pre-registered - such as voters registering to vote on Election Day - and voters changing precincts must also provide proof of residence. A voter who is unable to provide an approved form of identification (or prove residence if required) may have voter's identity/residence attested to by another registered voter in the precinct, prove identity and residence using Election Day Registration documents, or cast a provisional ballot and provide proof of identity/residence at the County Auditor's office by December 19, 2022, at Noon. Election Day Registrant attesters must provide an approved form of identification. For additional information about providing proof of identity and/or residence visit: https://sos.iowa.gov/elections/voterinformation/voterIDfaq.html or phone 641-743-2546.

Voter pre-registration deadline is 5:00 P.M. November 28, 2022, at the Adair County Auditor's office.

Absentee ballots are available in the County Auditor's office during regular business hours November 23, 2022 – December 12, 2022. The deadline to request a mailed absentee ballot is Monday, November 28, 2022, at 5 P.M.

Any voter who is physically unable to enter a polling place has the right to vote in the voter's vehicle.

The public test of Adair County's voter equipment to be used in the December 13, 2022, City of Fontanelle Special Election will commence at 10:00 a.m. on December 9, 2022, in the Adair County Courthouse and will continue until completed. The public is invited to attend.

For further information, please contact the county auditor's office at the telephone or e-mail address listed below.

Telephone: 641-743-2546 E-mail: auditor@adaircountyiowa.org

City Council Member (To Fill Vacancy) Candidates:

Jeffery Ivan Thompson Dianna Goetz Carol M Barrett Dawn Brown Lane A Ellis James L Campbell

The above Notice of County Election is given by order of the Board of Supervisors and the County Commissioner of Elections.

-s- Mandy Berg, Adair County Auditor & Adair County Commissioner of Elections